



2025:DHC:9807

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 567/2024**

MR VISHAL GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Adv.
(through VC).

Versus

SMT RADHA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aditya Swarup and Ms. Kriti
Gupta, Advs. for D-1, 2 and 6.
Mr. Amit Aggarwal, Adv. for D-3.
Mr. Anshul Mittal & Ms. Khushi
Aggarwal, Advs. for D-4.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

14.11.2024

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

As per direction, re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on
18th November, 2024.

READER TO

SH. DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 14, 2024/v

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)