



2025:DHC:9807

\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 567/2024**

MR VISHAL GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Pandey,
Advocate.

versus

SMT RADHA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Aditya Swarup and Ms. Kriti
Gupta, Advocates for Defendant
Nos.1, 2 and 6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

10.02.2025

I.A. 42038/2024

List on 09.04.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025

S. Zakir