



2025:DHC:9807

\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 567/2024**
MR VISHAL GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abinash K. Mishra, Advocate

versus

SMT RADHA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Aditya Swarup, Ms. Kriti Gupta
Advocates for D-1, D-2 & D-6

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
14.02.2025

%

I.A. 3938/2025

1. This application under Order 39 Rule 1 and 2 CPC has been filed on behalf of the Plaintiff seeking interim directions against Defendants No.1 and 2.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Aditya Swarup, learned Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Defendants No.1 and 2.
4. Reply, if any be filed on or before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 09.04.2025.
6. In the meantime, it is always open for the parties to explore the possibilities of a settlement outside Court.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 14, 2025

RJ