



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 567/2024**

MR VISHAL GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar Pandey,
Advocate.

versus

SMT RADHA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

01.05.2025

I.A. 10867/2025

Issue notice to the Defendants, through all permissible modes,
returnable on 27.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 01, 2025/shivam

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 03/05/2025 at 15:18:41