



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 567/2024 and I.A. 33998/2024, 33999/2024, 41590/2024,
42038/2024, 3938/2025, 9378/2025, 10867/2025 and 13602/2025

MR VISHAL GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra and Mr
.Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Advocates.

versus

SMT RADHA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Aditya Swarup and Ms. Kirti
Gupta, Advocates for D1, D2 and D6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

27.05.2025

List on 09.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 27, 2025/YA