



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 567/2024, I.A. 33998/2024, I.A. 33999/2024, I.A. 41590/2024, I.A. 42038/2024, I.A. 3938/2025, I.A. 9378/2025 & I.A. 10867/2025

MR VISHAL GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abinash K. Mishra, Advocate.

versus

SMT RADHA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Kirti Gupta and Mr. Adikya Swarup, Advocates for D-1, D-2 & D-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

09.07.2025

I.A. 13602/2025 (u/S 151 of CPC, 1908 by Plaintiff seeking interim directions against Defendants No. 1 and 2)

1. Issue notice.
2. Ms. Kirti Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Defendants No. 1, 2 and 6, the contesting Defendants and seeks and is granted two weeks to file response to the application.
3. List on 25.07.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JULY 09, 2025/RW