



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 567/2024**

MR VISHAL GUPTA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abinash K Mishra, Adv.

versus

SMT RADHA AGGARWAL & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Aditya Swarup & Ms. Kriti
Gupta, Advs. for D1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

23.02.2026

%

I.A. 4930/2026

1. Issue notice.
2. A copy, if not supplied, be supplied to the learned counsel for the plaintiff.
3. Put up before the Joint Registrar on the date already fixed.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 23, 2026

Ch