



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 567/2024

MR VISHAL GUPTA Mr. Abinash K Mishra and Mr.
Gaurav Kumar Pandey, Advs.
(through VC).

Versus

SMT RADHA AGGARWAL & ORS.Defendants

Through: Ms. Kriti Gupta, Adv. for D-1, 2
and 6 (through VC).
Ms. Sunila Choudhary, Adv. for
D-3 (through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **19.05.2026**

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

I.A. No. 33998/2024 (by plaintiff for stay) &

**I.A. No. 33999/2024 (by plaintiff u/O XI r/w Section 151
CPC for discovery of documents)**

1. Pleadings qua the captioned IAs are already complete.

CS(OS) 567/2024

2. Pleadings are already complete.

3. As per office noting, joint document schedule and hard
copy of the documents has not been filed.

4. As per office noting, the defendant has filed the hard
copy of documents.

5. Ld. Counsel for defendant nos. 1, 2 & 6 submits that she
has received soft copy of Joint Document Schedule but it
contains the documents which have not been taken on
record. Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps in
this regard.

6. Let Joint Document Schedule including hard copy of the



same be filed at least two weeks before the next date.

7. Plaintiff shall file hard copy of his documents at least two weeks before the next date.
8. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents and further proceedings on **14th September, 2026**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 19, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)